SB0556/794933/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

<u>AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 556</u> (First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, after line 5, insert:

"(A) IN THIS SECTION, "TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT", "MILITARY EQUIPMENT", AND "COMPONENTS OF TRANSPORTATION OR MILITARY EQUIPMENT" DO NOT INCLUDE PLASTIC SHIPPING PALLETS USED TO TRANSPORT FRUITS AND VEGETABLES.";

in lines 6 and 22, strike "(A)" and "(B)", respectively, and substitute "(B)" and "(C)", respectively; in lines 7, 15, and 23, in each instance, after "MANUFACTURE," insert "<u>LEASE</u>,"; and in the same lines, in each instance, after "SALE" insert "<u>OR LEASE</u>".

On page 3, in line 3, strike "(C)" and substitute "(D)"; in line 5, after "MANUFACTURE," insert "LEASE,"; in the same line, after the second "SALE" insert "<u>OR LEASE</u>"; and in lines 6 and 10, in each instance, strike "(A) AND (B)" and substitute "(B) AND (C)".